To assess the Motor and Sensory Nerve Conduction in patients with Lumbosacral radiculopathy. 

2.  To assess the H-reflex in patients with Lumbosacral radiculopathy. 

Materials and Method:  A hospital based cross- sectional study was carried out among one hundred and sixty-

four (164) Lumbosacral Radiculopathy patients attending Neurology OPD of AGMC & GBP Hospital. Following 

standard protocol motor and sensory NCS was conducted on tibial and sural nerve respectively. Data were 

recorded in a predesigned case study format and analyzed using SPSS 21. A p-value of <0.05 was considered 

statistically significant. 

Results: Among one hundred and sixty-four (164) study participants 45% of them were female and 55% of them 

were male. In Motor nerve conduction, Mean of Right and left tibial conduction velocity was (44.82 ±4.91) m/s 

and (45.92±4.95) m/s respectively. Mean of Right and Left Sensory nerve conduction velocity of sural nerve was